Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
 •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRT(I)L 96B - 03
 •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com
Scanning area: larger scanning ranges on request
Laser safety notices - HRTIL 96B/M…
H R T L 9 6 B / 6 6 . 9 . 0 3 S - S 1 2
Operating principle
HRT Diffuse reflection light scanners with background suppression
Operating principle
L Laser (red light)
IL Laser (infrared light)
Construction/version
96B 96B Series
Switching output/function (OUT 1: pin 4, OUT 2: pin 2)
/6 1 x push-pull transistor output, OUT 1: light switching
/66 2 x push-pull transistor output,
HRTL 96BM/66.9.03S-S12: OUT 1: light switching, OUT 2: light switching
HRT(I)L 96BM/66.04S-S12: OUT 1: dark switching, OUT 2: dark switching
Switching input
.9 Deactivation input (pin 5)
Equipment
.0x Individual customer or sensor configuration
Light-spot geometry
S Small light spot
Electrical connection
-S12 M12 connector, 5-pin (plug)
Order code Part no. Features
HRTL 96BM/66.04S-S12 1)
1) The sensor is optimized for detecting reflective tape - other objects / surfaces are suppressed. Especially suited, e.g., for:
Collision protection: telpher line, crane systems, …
Area monitoring: side-tracking skate
Synchronization: conveyor systems, crane systems
50115690 Laser class 2, 2 x push-pull switching output, OUT1/2 dark switching
HRTL 96BM/66.9.03S-S12 2)
2) The sensor is optimized for a large range on reflective tape. Objects in the short range (<6m) are detected depending on their surface.
50112862 Laser class 2, 2 x push-pull switching output, OUT1/2 light switching, 1 x deactivation input